THE DATASHEET OF
NCV8177AMX120TCG
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
September, 2022 − Rev. 11
1 Publication Order Number:

To obtain good transient performance and good regulation
characteristics place CIN and COUT capacitors as close as
possible to the device pins and make the PCB traces wide.
In order to minimize the solution size, use 0402 or 0201
capacitors size with appropriate effective capacitance.
Larger copper area connected to the pins will also improve
the device thermal resistance. The actual power dissipation
can be calculated from the equation above (Power
Dissipation section). Exposed pad and N/C pin should be
tied to the ground plane for good power dissipation.
NCV8177
11
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Voltage Option Option Marking Package Shipping†
NCV8177AMX075TCG* (Note 5) 0.75 V
With output discharge
VA
XDFN4
(Pb−Free)
3000 or 5000 /
Tape & Reel
(Note 5)
NCV8177AMX090TCG (Note 5) 0.90 V VH
NCV8177AMX120TCG* (Note 5) 1.20 V VC
NCV8177AMX150TCG (Note 5) 1.50 V VD
NCV8177AMX180TCG (Note 5) 1.80 V VE
NCV8177AMX250TCG (Note 5) 2.50 V VF
NCV8177AMX330TCG (Note 5) 3.30 V VG
NCV8177BMX075TCG* (Note 5) 0.75 V
Without output
discharge
V2
NCV8177BMX090TCG (Note 5) 0.90 V VZ
NCV8177BMX120TCG* 1.20 V V3
NCV8177BMX150TCG (Note 5) 1.50 V V4
NCV8177BMX180TCG 1.80 V V5
NCV8177BMX250TCG 2.50 V V6
NCV8177BMX330TCG (Note 5) 3.30 V V7
NCV8177AMTW085TCG 0.85 V
With output discharge
TG
WDFNW8
Wettable Flank
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV8177AMTW090TCG* 0.90 V TH
NCV8177AMTW110TCG* 1.10 V TC
NCV8177AMTW120TCG* 1.20 V TK
NCV8177AMTW180TCG 1.80 V TE
NCV8177AMTW280TCG 2.80 V TD
NCV8177AMTW330TCG 3.30 V TF
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*Check sales for availability.
5. Products processed after October 1, 2022 are shipped with quantity 5000 units / tape & reel.
ORDERING INFORMATION − (Alternative Parts)
Part Number
Voltage
Option Option Marking Package Shipping†
NCV8177AMX075TCG−A642 (Note 6) 0.75 V
With output discharge
VA
XDFN4
(Pb−Free)
3000 or 5000 /
Tape & Reel
(Note 6)
NCV8177AMX120TCG−A642 (Note 6) 1.20 V VC
NCV8177BMX075TCG−A642 (Note 6) 0.75 V Without output
discharge
V2
NCV8177BMX120TCG−A642 (Note 6) 1.20 V V3
NCV8177AMTW090TCG−A642 0.90 V
With output discharge
TH
WDFNW8
Wettable Flank
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & ReelNCV8177AMTW110TCG−A642 1.10 V TC
NCV8177AMTW120TCG−A642 1.20 V TK
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
6. Products processed after October 1, 2022 are shipped with quantity 5000 units / tape & reel.
WDFNW8 2x2, 0.5P